

# Allergen Information



WE USE REASONABLE EFFORTS IN OUR SOURCING, PREPARATION AND HANDLING PROCEDURES TO AVOID THE INTRODUCTION OF THE NAMED ALLERGEN INTO THESE MENU CHOICES; HOWEVER, IT IS POSSIBLE FOR THE ALLERGEN TO BE INTRODUCED BEFORE THE FOOD IS PROVIDED TO US OR INADVERTENTLY DURING OUR PREPARATION OR HANDLING. WHILE WE TAKE STEPS TO PREVENT CROSS CONTACT, WE DO NOT HAVE ALLERGY-FRIENDLY KITCHENS AND ARE UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THAT A MENU ITEM IS COMPLETELY FREE OF ALLERGENS. ALLERGY-FRIENDLY OFFERINGS ARE RELIANT ON SUPPLIER INGREDIENT LABELS. WE CANNOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF THE CONTENTS OF EACH FOOD ITEM. ALLERGEN ADVISORY STATEMENTS (E.G. "MAY CONTAIN") ARE NOT REGULATED AND THEREFORE NOT TAKEN INTO CONSIDERATION WHEN DEVELOPING ALLERGY-FRIENDLY MEALS. IT IS ULTIMATELY OUR GUESTS' DISCRETION TO MAKE AN INFORMED CHOICE BASED ON THEIR INDIVIDUAL DIETARY NEEDS.

- = Allergen Free
- = NOT Allergen Free
- = See Notes & Talk to your Server

SMALL PLATES	GLUTEN FREE	SOY FREE	WHEAT FREE	EGG FREE	MILK FREE	FISH FREE	SHELLFISH FREE	TREE NUT FREE	PEANUT FREE
Loaded Potato Eggrolls									
Ahi Tuna Bites <small> Sriacha &amp; Peppadew relish contain Soy.</small>									
Fried Panko Tomatoes									
Fried Calamari									
Forager's Flatbread <small> Contains Walnuts.</small>									
Bacon Wrapped Dates									
Famous Bread and Spread									

SALAD AND SOUP	GLUTEN FREE	SOY FREE	WHEAT FREE	EGG FREE	MILK FREE	FISH FREE	SHELLFISH FREE	TREE NUT FREE	PEANUT FREE
Lobster Bisque									
French Country Salad <small> Contains Bleu Cheese &amp; Walnuts.</small>									
Georgia Peach Salad <small>Contains Goat Cheese &amp; Pecans.</small> <small> Candied pecans prepared using egg whites.</small>									
Wedge Salad (without Fried Onion Straws) <small> Dressing contains Egg &amp; Milk. Cheese contains Milk.</small>									
Roasted Beet Salad <small></small>									
Classic Caesar <small> Croutons contain Gluten, Wheat &amp; Milk. Caesar dressing contains Soy, Milk, Egg &amp; Fish. Contains Cheese.</small>									

SALAD ADDITIONS	GLUTEN FREE	SOY FREE	WHEAT FREE	EGG FREE	MILK FREE	FISH FREE	SHELLFISH FREE	TREE NUT FREE	PEANUT FREE
Scallops									
Shrimp (Grilled / Blackened)									
Steak Tips									
Salmon									
Chicken (Grilled / Blackened)									
Crab Cake, Shrimp or Chicken (Fried)									

BEFORE PLACING YOUR ORDER, PLEASE INFORM YOUR SERVER IF A PERSON IN YOUR PARTY HAS A FOOD ALLERGY. PLEASE ALLOW EXTRA TIME FOR US TO PREPARE YOUR SPECIAL ORDER. IT TAKES LONGER TIME TO PREPARE AND OFTEN REQUIRES LONGER COOK TIMES.



- = Allergen Free
- = NOT Allergen Free
- = See Notes & Talk to your Server



### THE AQUA

	GLUTEN FREE	SOY FREE	WHEAT FREE	EGG FREE	MILK FREE	FISH FREE	SHELLFISH FREE	TREE NUT FREE	PEANUT FREE
<b>Seared Scallops</b> (without Fried Onion Straws)									
<b>Shrimp &amp; Grits</b>									
<b>Pan Roasted Halibut</b> (Dinner Menu)									
<b>Lobster Gnocchi</b> (Dinner Menu) <small> Lobster is deep fried</small>									
<b>Beer Battered Fish N' Chips</b> (Lunch)									
<b>Crab Cakes</b> (Lunch & Dinner Menu)									
<b>Halibut Tacos</b> (Lunch Menu) <small>Corn Tortillas available</small> <small> upon request. Poblano Ranch contains Soy &amp; Egg.</small>									
<b>Salmon BLT</b> (Lunch Menu) <small> Ciabatta bread contains Gluten &amp; Wheat.</small>									

### THE TERRA

<b>Filet Conserva</b> (Dinner Menu) <small> Red wine demi contains Gluten &amp; Wheat.</small>									
<b>Country Fried Chicken</b> (Dinner Menu)									
<b>Chimichurri Ribeye</b> (Dinner Menu) <small> Potatoes are deep fried</small>									
<b>Barbeque Pork Loin</b> (Dinner Menu) <small> Polenta contains Milk. Sweet potato nest is fried</small>									
<b>Berry Jam Chicken</b> (Lunch Menu)									
<b>Chicken Penne</b> (Lunch Menu)									
<b>Southern Burger</b> (Lunch Menu) <small>w/o Fried Onion Straws</small> <small> Bun contains Gluten, Wheat &amp; Soy Features Egg.</small>									
<b>Steak Tacos</b> (Lunch Menu) <small>Corn tortillas available</small> <small> upon request. Jalapeno cream cheese sauce contains Milk.</small>									

### SIDE ITEMS

<b>Bacon Braised Green Beans, Grilled Asparagus, Grilled Broccoli, Island Salad</b>									
<b>Parmesan Truffle Fries, Flash Fried Bacon Brussels Sprouts, Garlic Mashed Red Potatoes, Corn Grits,</b>									
<b>Smoked Gouda Polenta</b>									
<b>Pasta Salad</b>									
<b>Lobster Tail</b> <small> lobster basted with butter</small>									

### DESSERTS

<b>Berry Crème Brûlée</b>									
<b>Espresso Chocolate Torte</b>									
<b>Blueberry Crumb Cheesecake Bar</b>									
<b>Oreo Cheesecake Bar</b>									
<b>Seasonal Bread Pudding</b>									
<b>Mango-Lime Granita</b>									